



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35540 of 2025

Sunil Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Srivastav, Rajesh Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Learned counsel for the informant prays for and is granted a week time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four days thereafter.
3. Put up this matter on 03.11.2025, as fresh.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

October 14, 2025
Bhanu